RESTD

Annexure A

GENERAL HEADQUARTERS SIGNALS DIRECOTRATE RAWALPINDI

SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO 1249/SIGS-2B/9

Sealed tender are invited for disposal of used / unserviceable stores. Tender will be opened at **1000** hours on **28** February **2025** at GHQ Signals Battalion (Adayala Road Rawalpindi). Desirous parties (having registered with GST / Income Tax) can obtain detail of items against submission of tender fees (Rs 5,000/- non-refundable) in shape of pay order / bank draft in favour of GHQ Signals Directorate Rawalpindi. Items can be inspected from 25 February 2025 to 27 February 2025 (except Public holidays). Compliance of following is mandatory:-

- a. Bidder will deposit 10% of the agreed amount in shape of pay order / bank draft (refundable) in favour of GHQ Signals Directorate Rawalpindi alongwith tender, failing which their name will be deleted from bidder's list.
- b. Successful bidders will be deposit 100% of balance amount through pay order / bank draft in favour of Signals Directorate with 7 days. Successful bidders will pay all the taxes / GST as per Government Rules.
- c. Winning bidder will be allowed take the items at their own responsibility and expense, within 10 days after clearance of all dues.
- d. Competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids partially or wholly without assigning any reason for which no leger action will be taken

General Staff Officer-Grade 1 (Communications)
General Headquarters Signals Directorate
Rawalpindi, Cantonment
Telephone: 051-5686256